Resolution No. 569

(GOCCP) State Aid for Police Protection FY 2023

A RESOLUTION of the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City approval funds from the Governor's Office of Crime and Control Prevention (GOCCP) State Aid for Police Protection FY 2023; and

WHEREAS the purpose of this grant is to assist in payroll and administration of the Pocomoke City Police Department, and

WHEREAS the amount of grant funding applied is a total of \$68,920.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Mayor and the City Council of Pocomoke City hereby endorses the GOCCP State Aid for Police Protection FY 2023 grant, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of Pocomoke City that this resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

A Public Hearing was held on the $\underline{6}^{th}$ day of $\underline{June, 2022}$ during the Mayor & Council meeting at 6:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall.

There were no comments or objections from the public.

ROLL CALL VOTE	YEA/NAY/ABSTAIN/ABSENT		
Holland Downing Tarr Nock Troast			
	Attest:		
August 1, 2022	September 6, 2022		
Date Introduced	Date Adopted	Council Vice-President Esther L. Troast	
		APPROVED BY ME THISDAY OF, 2	022
City Clerk		 Mayor and Council President	
K. Michelle Beckett-El Soloh		Susan Marshall Harrison	